

Network Notification

Notice Date: January 20, 2020

To: Ohio Medicare, MyCare, and D-SNP Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: Inpatient Facility Claims Guidelines

Effective Date: February 20, 2020

Summary

CareSource will be aligning with Centers for Medicaid & Medicare Services' (CMS) National Uniform Billing Committee Guidelines for UB-04 standard billing/coding that requires Condition Code 40 for Inpatient Facility Claims (Claim Type 011) for same day transfers.

Impact

Effective Feb. 20, 2020 providers may have claims denied for not following this standard coding/billing approach.

Importance

Proper billing/coding in alignment with CMS guidelines will ensure appropriate processing of claims and encounters.

Questions?

If you have questions, please contact Provider Services at **1-800-488-0134** (Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.).

Y0119 OHMA-P-0154